## **REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES**

MR. PRESIDENT:

The Committee on **Public Health and Welfare** recommends **HB 2280** be amended on page 3, in line 5, after "(w)" by inserting ""Public place" means the same as defined in K.S.A. 21-6109, and amendments thereto.

(x)";

And by redesignating subsections, paragraphs, subparagraphs and clauses accordingly;

On page 6, in line 14, by striking all before "any" and inserting "ambulance services in";

On page 7, in line 32, by striking "a registered" and inserting "an"; in line 36, by striking "registered";

On page 8, in line 12, after "placed" by inserting "in a public place";

On page 1, in the title, in line 7, after the semicolon by inserting "permitting ambulance services in rural counties to operate with one emergency medical services provider;"; and the bill be passed as amended.

\_\_\_\_\_Chairperson